

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22151/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 11/02/2008 in RSA No. 4693/2003 of
The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

MALOOK SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on
record, permission to file rejoinder affidavit, PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDL. GROUNDS and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 12/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.
Mrs. Savitri Bansal, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Bansal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mangeet Singh, AAG
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Teotia, Adv.
Mr. Govind Goel, Adv.
Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Respondent No.3 has already appeared and filed Counter Affidavit. Respondent No.2 has also filed the Counter Affidavit., though the Counsel Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta who proposes to appear for the respondent did not file any Vakalatnama. It is seen from the record that Respondent No.1, State of Haryana has not been served with notice. The petitioner was permitted to serve the State of Haryana through the Standing Counsel. Even then the Standing Counsel has not been served.

..2/-

- 2 -

From the Office Report it is seen that the spare copy of the SLP has not been furnished. The Counsel for the petitioner is therefore, directed to comply with the Office Report regarding non filing of spare copy and issue fresh notice to the Respondent No.1, State of Haryana and the service is affected through the Standing Counsel appearing for the State.

List the matter on 16.9.2009.

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar

*MG