

S U P R E M E                      C O U R T   O F       I N D I A  
R E C O R D   O F   P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22151/2008

MALOOK SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record, permission to file rejoinder affidavit, PERMISSION TO FILE ADDL. GROUNDS and prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 16/09/2009                      This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.  
Mr. S.K. Bansal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.        Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.  
Mr.        Gaurav Teotia, Adv.  
Mr.        C.D. Singh, Adv.  
Mr.        Govind Goel, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Respondent        No.1        appears        and        seeks        time        to        file        counter affidavit.        Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta who proposes to appear for Respondent        No.2        has        already        filed        counter        affidavit        but        no vakalatnama is filed.        The counsel is directed to file vakalatnama for Respondent No.2.        Respondent No.1 shall file counter affidavit before 30-10-09.        List the matter on that date.

(Ashok Menon)  
Registrar